
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 466 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN,

SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL, MERLINO AND VACANT   

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH BIG BROTHERS AND BIG SISTERS OF THE

SOUTHERN ADIRONDACKS TO PROVIDE MENTORING SERVICES FOR YOUTH UNDER

THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN (18) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION

TO INCLUDE RAISE THE AGE FUNDING

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 34 of 2019, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was

authorized to execute an agreement with Big Brothers and Big Sisters of the Southern Adirondacks, 14 West

Notre Dame Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801, to provide mentoring services for youth under the age

of eighteen (18) for the Department of Probation, at no cost, with the possibility of future funding if the

County received such funding through its Raise the Age Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Probation has requested that the agreement be amended to include Raise

the Age Funding, in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500), for a term

commencing October 1, 2019 and terminating March 31, 2020, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the

Board to execute the amendment agreement with Big Brothers and Big Sisters of the Southern Adirondacks

to include Raise the Age Funding, in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

($7,500), for a term commencing October 1, 2019 and terminating March 31, 2020, in a form approved by

the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3140 470 Probation, Contract,

and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 34 of 2019 will remain the same.

\art\015-19           NOVEMBER 15, 2019 BOARD MEETING


